

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE TO PIPE REPLACEMENTS

BRIDGE #23 ON NC 102 IN BEAUFORT COUNTY AND BRIDGE #173 ON SR 1565 IN PITT COUNTY

			TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.		GREENVILLE PAVING & CONTRACTING, INC.		E S & J ENTERPRISES, INC.	
			NEW BERN, NC		GREENVILLE, NC		AUTRYVILLE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		22000.00		6160.00	50700.00
0002	0063000000-N	SP GRADING BEAUFORT #23 SITE	Lump Sum		10000.00		35270.40	20000.00
0003	0063000000-N	SP GRADING PITT #173 SITE	Lump Sum		10000.00		35270.40	20000.00
0004	0234000000-E	SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100 CY	25.00	2500.00	32.26	3226.00	10.00 1000.00
0005	0992000000-E	SP GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT 19'-0" X 6'-1" WITH HEADWALLS	1 EA	140000.00	140000.00	116220.50	116220.50	117000.00 117000.00
0006	0992000000-E	SP GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT 20'-7" X 5'-3" WITH HEADWALLS	1 EA	140000.00	140000.00	121594.00	121594.00	123000.00 123000.00
0007	1121000000-E	520 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	845 TON	35.00	29575.00	31.64	26735.80	32.90 27800.50
0008	1489000000-E	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	152 TON	85.00	12920.00	70.29	10684.08	153.60 23347.20
0009	1498000000-E	610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	112 TON	85.00	9520.00	83.21	9319.52	150.00 16800.00
0010	1519000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	60 TON	85.00	5100.00	125.76	7545.60	136.80 8208.00
0011	1575000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	20 TON	800.00	16000.00	685.03	13700.60	761.15 15223.00
0012	3656000000-E	876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	630 SY	2.50	1575.00	4.59	2891.70	5.00 3150.00
0013	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,200 LF	3.00	3600.00	4.12	4944.00	3.90 4680.00
0014	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	80 TON	50.00	4000.00	45.37	3629.60	75.00 6000.00
0015	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	80 TON	50.00	4000.00	35.47	2837.60	38.55 3084.00
0016	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	1400.00	700.00	935.00	467.50	1680.00 840.00
0017	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	20 LB	8.00	160.00	22.00	440.00	9.60 192.00
0018	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.1 TON	6000.00	600.00	1485.00	148.50	7200.00 720.00
0019	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	1,200 LF	2.00	2400.00	4.12	4944.00	2.70 3240.00
0020	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	30 CY	15.00	450.00	5.50	165.00	20.00 600.00
0021	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,085 SY	2.00	2170.00	3.54	3840.90	2.40 2604.00
0022	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	100 LF	4.00	400.00	6.41	641.00	5.00 500.00
0023	6070000000-N	1639 SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	500.00	1000.00	715.00	1430.00	10000.00 20000.00
0024	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	130 LF	4.00	520.00	11.93	1550.90	5.00 650.00
0025	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	6000.00	3000.00	1650.00	825.00	7200.00 3600.00
0026	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	6.75	337.50	7.70	385.00	8.10 405.00
0027	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.1 TON	3800.00	380.00	5830.00	583.00	4560.00 456.00
0028	6111000000-E	SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE	120 LF	50.00	6000.00	281.60	33792.00	300.00 36000.00
0029	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	6 EA	450.00	2700.00	27.50	165.00	240.00 1440.00
0030	8035000000-N	402 REMV EXIST STR ***** BEAUFORT #23	Lump Sum		11000.00		9878.00	10000.00
0031	8035000000-N	402 REMV EXIST STR ***** PITT #173	Lump Sum		11000.00		9878.00	10000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	453607.50	TOTAL	469163.60	TOTAL 531239.70
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	453607.50	SUB-TOTAL	469163.60	SUB-TOTAL 531239.70

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE TO PIPE REPLACEMENTS

BRIDGE #23 ON NC 102 IN BEAUFORT COUNTY AND BRIDGE #173 ON SR 1565 IN PITT COUNTY

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

SNOW HILL, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		27500.00
0002	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING BEAUFORT #23 SITE	Lump Sum		26000.00
0003	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING PITT #173 SITE	Lump Sum		24000.00
0004	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100 CY	98.00	9800.00
0005	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT 19'-0" X 6'-1" WITH HEADWALLS	1 EA	190000.00	190000.00
0006	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT 20'-7" X 5'-3" WITH HEADWALLS	1 EA	153900.00	153900.00
0007	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	845 TON	28.00	23660.00
0008	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	152 TON	130.00	19760.00
0009	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	112 TON	140.00	15680.00
0010	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	60 TON	230.00	13800.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	20 TON	745.00	14900.00
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	630 SY	8.00	5040.00
0013	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,200 LF	3.50	4200.00
0014	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	80 TON	50.00	4000.00
0015	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	80 TON	38.00	3040.00
0016	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2300.00	1150.00
0017	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	20 LB	17.25	345.00
0018	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.1 TON	1150.00	115.00
0019	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	1,200 LF	2.50	3000.00
0020	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	30 CY	25.00	750.00
0021	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,085 SY	2.50	2712.50
0022	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	100 LF	4.75	475.00
0023	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	1500.00	3000.00
0024	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	130 LF	10.00	1300.00
0025	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	4150.00	2075.00
0026	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	17.25	862.50
0027	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.1 TON	1150.00	115.00
0028	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	120 LF	40.00	4800.00
0029	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	6 EA	500.00	3000.00
0030	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** BEAUFORT #23	Lump Sum		13800.00
0031	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** PITT #173	Lump Sum		11500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 584280.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 584280.00

APR 25, 2012 04:33 PM

BEAUFORT, PITT

TIP NO

17BP.2.R.8, 17BP.2.R.9

11:00 AM 3 / 3 001

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

APR 25 2012 DB00068

BRIDGE TO PIPE REPLACEMENTS

0.050 MI

BRIDGE #23 ON NC 102 IN BEAUFORT COUNTY AND BRIDGE #173 ON SR 1565 IN PITT COUNTY

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.	1	453607.50
GREENVILLE PAVING & CONTRACTING, INC.	2	469163.60
E S & J ENTERPRISES, INC.	3	531239.70
LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	4	584280.00